

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

First Appeal No. 787 of 2015 with First appeal No. 788
of 2015

The EE v. Surekha and ors/The EE v. jagdish and ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's

Mr S. G. Jagtap, Adv for appellant in both the appeals
Ms R. Deshpande, AGP for respondent State & SLAO

Coram: B. P. Dharmadhikari And V. M. Deshpande, JJ
Date : 18th November 2015

Mr Chitale, learned counsel is seeking two weeks' time
to file Vakalatnama for respondent no. 1. Learned counsel for
appellant is seeking time of eight weeks to deposit amount in terms
of order dated 31.8.2015. Time granted.

Stand over to 13.1.2016.

JUDGE

JUDGE

joshi