

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 788 OF 2015

The Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project...PETITIONER
Division, Vidarbha Irrigation Development
Corporation

V/S

Jagdish Balwant Abhyankar And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

ASHWINI S ATHALYE for Petitioner
A.G.P./R-2 and 3 for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 21st June, 2022

P.C. :

None present, S.O. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)