



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 788 OF 2015

The Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Vidarbha
Irrigation Development Corporation

VERSUS

Jagdish Balwant Abhyankar And 2 Others

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 830 OF 2015

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Vidarbha Irrigation
Development Corporation

VERSUS

Sumatibai Jagdish Abhyankar and 2 Others

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 726 OF 2015

The Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Vidarbha

VERSUS

Surekha Jagdish Abhyankar, Represented Through Next Friend And Father
J. B. Abhyankar And 2 Others

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1032 OF 2015

The Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Vidarbha
Irrigation Development Corporation

VERSUS

Sumatibai Jagdish Abhyankar And 3 Others

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 787 OF 2015

The Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Vidarbha
Irrigation Development Corporation

VERSUS

Surekha Jagdish Abhyankar Thr. General P.o.a. Jagdish Balwant Abhyankar
And 3 Others

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1047 OF 2015

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Division, Vidarbha Irrigation
Development Corporation

VERSUS

Jagdish Balwant Abhyankar And 2 Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Ashwini Athalay, for the Appellants.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 05th MAY, 2026.

1. The learned counsel for the original claimant submits that he will supply copy of the applications along with necessary details to the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. List the matter after vacation.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)